Town of Raymond Planning Board Notice of Public Hearing

Wednesday, January 25, 2012, 7:00 pm Raymond Broadcast Studio 423 Webbs Mills Road

The Town of Raymond Planning Board will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, January 25, 2012 in accordance with Article 7 of the Land Use Ordinance, and 30-A MRSA §4352 for the purpose of receiving public input on proposed amendments for the following ordinances:

- Article 9, Section L (Signs) of the Raymond Land Use Ordinance
- Article 9, Section T (Back Lots and Back Lot Driveways) of the Raymond Land Use Ordinance
- Section 3 (Applicability) and Section 17 (Definitions) of the Raymond Shoreland Zoning Provisions
- Land Use Ordinance- Applying the Maine Uniform Building & Energy Code

The complete text will be available on line at www.raymondmaine.org and at the Town Office on January 11, 2012.